









# 15TH WORLD BODYBUILDING AND PHYSIQUE SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIPS

### & ELECTORAL CONGRESS

05TH TO 11TH NOVEMBER 2024 REPUBLIC OF MALDIVES

### **DRUG TESTING CONSENT FORM**

#### (PLEASE READ THIS FORM CAREFULLY)

In order to participate as a competitor for the 15th WBPF World Bodybuilding & Physique Sports Championship, 2024 on 05th – 11th November 2024 at Crossroad, South Male Atoll, Republic of Maldives.

I the undersigned Athlete do hereby agree to be bound by the WBPF Constitution and Rules, the WBPF Rulebook, and the WBPF Anti-Doping Rules and the World Anti-Doping Agency (WADA) Rules. I further agree to cooperate fully with the WBPF, BBAM and the Organizing Committee of the 15th WBPF World Bodybuilding & Physique Sports Championship, 2024 have been read over and understand, accept and agree to the following conditions:

#### **DRUG TESTING CONSENT**

- 1. That, the WBPF with the authority of the Anti-Doping Agency has the right to conduct Dope Testing at this 15th WBPF World Bodybuilding & Physique Sports Championship, 2024 under the WBPF and World Anti-Doping Agency Rules.
- 2. That, if I am selected for Dope Testing, I will cooperate fully with the Dope Collector Officials at all times and will, under the direct observation of a witness, provide a sample of my urine without undue delay.
- 3. That, if I am subsequently found guilty of a doping offense, I will respect and abide by the relevant rules and regulations governing results management, including those pertaining to the appeal process.
- 4. That, I accept sole responsibility to remain updated with the current rules and regulations governing this Event, including those pertaining to Dope Testing and results management.
- 5. That, If I am selected for Dope Testing, then till the time of result management WBPF has the right to hold the Medal, Merit Certificate, Trophies, Cash Awards and other any prizes till the time WBPF or I receive the official result of the said Dope Test from the office of the Anti-Doping Agency.
- 6. That, If I am found positive in the Dope test conducted by the Anti-Doping Agency, then I am aware that WBPF will eliminate my ranking and the said position/ranking will be offered to the next athlete. It is further informed to me that all the Medals / Merit certificates / Trophies / Cash Awards will be withdrawn by WBPF. Further, I have also been informed that WBPF may take necessary action in terms of suspension and other penalties deemed fit by WBPF.



























# 15TH WORLD BODYBUILDING AND PHYSIQUE SPORTS CHAMPIONSHIPS

# & ELECTORAL CONGRESS

05TH TO 11TH NOVEMBER 2024
REPUBLIC OF MALDIVES

NAME OF THE ATHLETE:	
DATE OF BIRTH:	
AFFILIATED NATIONAL FEDERATION:	
ADDRESS:	
E-MAIL ID:	
MOBILE NO:	
SIGNATURE OF ATHLETE	SIGNATURE OF TEAM MANAGER/ COACH
DATE	PLACE

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED BY THE ATHLETE AND PRESENTED TO THE WBPF BEFORE THE COMPLETION OF THE WEIGH-IN AND REGISTRATION, FAILING WHICH THE ATHLETE WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO COMPETE.















